



**Nupik Internacional, S.L.**

C/ Pintor Goya, 1-7  
Polígono Industrial Sureste  
08213 POLINYÀ Barcelona  
Telf. 34- 937 284 000  
Fax 34- 937 133 117  
www.nupik.com  
C.I.F. B- 64293848



Management  
System  
ISO 9001:2008  
ISO 14001:2004

www.tuv.com  
ID 9105074669

## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOOD COMPATIBILITY

Date 09-01-2014

### Product(s): POLYPROPYLENE CUPS.- Transparent and white

We declare that the products indexed above have been produced in Nupik Internacional, S.L. (manufacturer) with polypropylene plastic and tested according to our internal Quality Procedures and they comply with the relevant requirements stated in the Regulation framework CE nº 1935/2004, 2007/19/CE, 2008/39/CE, 10/2011/CE and 1183/2012/CE, and they are authorised to be utilized with foodstuffs.

Specifications on the use of the article(s):

.- Types of food intended to come into contact with the material:

All types of food

.- Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:

10 days, 40° C  
2 hour, 70° C

.- Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the article:

8,4 dm<sup>2</sup>/Kg

The product(s) has(have) been tested by an external accredited laboratory. The tests have been completed according to rule UNE EN 1186-1, 1186-3, 1186-9 and 1186-14 about migration test methods for materials and products in contact with food.

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned products:

Name	Límit
N, N-Bis(2-hidroxyethyl)alkyl(C8-C18)amine	1,2 mg/Kg
Complete release of Primary Aromatic Amines (PPA)	<10 µg/Kg

Dual use additives subject to restrictions in food as defined in Regulation 10/2011/EC are not intentionally used in the manufacture of these products.

The colourants used in the manufacture of this products are food approval according to European Resolution AP(89)1.

The product(s) has(have) have been manufactured in accordance with the relevant requirements of Commission Regulation EC 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

**Hortensia López**  
Quality Manager